
Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Paper Size

3128 0000 P-07CTS 00 AZZ SC

A3

Drawing Transmittal Schedule

P-07, Planning Application

Issued Date

18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08
18/03/2019, 14:08

Layout
ID

0000
0100
0101
3100
3101
3102
3200
3201
3202
3203
3204
3205
3206
3207
3208
3209
3300
3303
3401
3402
3403
3404
3801

Layout Name

Front Cover and Issue Sheet
Existing Phase 1 Location Plan
Existing Site Plan
Site and Block thePlan Defining Application
Proposed Phasing Diagram
Site Plan - Detailed Application
Ground Floor - Detailed Application
First Floor - Detailed Application
Second Floor - Detailed Application
Third Floor - Detailed Application
Fourth Floor - Detailed Application
Fifth Floor - Detailed Application
Sixth Floor - Detailed Application
Seventh Floor - Detailed Application
Eigth Floor - Detailed Application
Ninth Floor - Detailed Application
Section A1 - Detailed Application
Section B2 - Detailed Application
Vauxhall Rd Elevation - Detailed Application
Paul Street Elevation - Detailed Application
Oriel St Elevation - Detailed Application
End Elevation (following completion of each phase) - Detailed Application
Phase 1 Schedule of Accommodation

Drawing
Scales

1:1250
1:500
1:500
1:500
1:200
1:100
1:100
1:100
1:100
1:100
1:100
1:100
1:100
1:100
1:100
1:100
1:100
1:100
1:100
1:100
1:100

Revision

P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07
P-07

Remarks

XX SC n/a



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Existing Phase 1 Location Plan

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper SizeLocation Plan, Scale Bar

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 -   -

Drawings

Scales 1:1250

3128 0100 P-07CTS 00 AGF DR

A3

19.8m

2

10 to 17

26 to 33

20.4m

34
 to

 4
1

NAYLOR STREET

66 to 73

18 to 25

58
 to

 6
5

Atlantic Point

74 to 81

20.4m

VAU
XH

ALL R
O

AD

68
92

Factory

G
arage

8

89

82

20.1m

31

Centre

20.4m

90

Depot

8

10

7

35 to 39

Depot
85

70

7

25 to 27

G
arage

Car Park

84
78

STREET

Depot

15

98 to 104

Garage

87

8a6

CARRUTHERS STREET

17 to 27

33

26 to 32

12

60

Works

17

Depot

33

Warehouse
Works

El Sub Sta

25

El Sub Sta

Warehouse

23

Depot

1 to 3

W
arehouse

33

Warehouse

10

Garage

1

11

19

8

Warehouse

9 to 23

Depot

El Sub Sta

Garage

PH

10a

Training

Warehouse

15

2 to 4

W
arehouse

11

Warehouse

TCB

138

Warehouse

13
1

96
94

86

1

C
AR

R
U

TH
ER

S STR
EET

Works

2a

6a

20.7m

2

20.7m

4

21.0m

7 to 13

NAYLOR STREET

G
LAD

STO
N

E STR
EET

20.4m

21

12

PHILLIPS

13
9

14
1

Liverpool Community College

ST BAR
TH

O
LO

M
EW

 R
O

AD

251 to 258

4

Works

29 to 33

FORD STREET

ORIEL STREET

Depot

FORD STREET

BLACKSTOCK STREET

Wks

PAUL STREET

FREEMASONS ROW

1 to 250

The Reach

39

17

1:1250 10m

20m1:2500 40

20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 120110

60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240

Location Plan 1:1250



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Existing Site Plan

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper SizeExisting Site Plan, Scale Bar

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 -   -

Drawings

Scales 1:500

3128 0101 P-07CTS 00 AGF DR

A3

VAU
XH

ALL R
O

AD

92

G
arage

Centre

90

8

7

7

84

15

98 to 104

El Sub Sta

El Sub Sta

33

11

19

Warehouse

Training

15

11

96
94

86

20.7m

20.7m

21

ST BAR
TH

O
LO

M
EW

 R
O

AD

4

ORIEL STREET

PAUL STREET

1:5

1:50

100mm

1m

200

2000

300

3000

400

4000
1:500 10m10m 20 30 40

Existing Site Plan 1:500



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Site and Block thePlan Defining Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper SizeSite Plan - Defining Application, Scale Bar

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:500

3128 3100 P-07CTS 00 AGF DR

A3

VAU
XH

ALL R
O

AD

92

G
arage

Centre

90

8

7

7

84

15

98 to 104

El Sub Sta

El Sub Sta

33

11

19

Warehouse

Training

15

11

96
94

86

20.7m

20.7m

21

ST BAR
TH

O
LO

M
EW

 R
O

AD

4

ORIEL STREET

PAUL STREET

Outline ApplicationDetailed Application

1:5

1:50

100mm

1m

200

2000

300

3000

400

4000
1:500 10m10m 20 30 40

Site Plan - Defining Application 1:500



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Proposed Phasing Diagram

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper SizeScale Bar, Site Plan - Phasing Sequence

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 -   -

Drawings

Scales 1:500

3128 3101 P-07CTS 00 AGF DR

A3
1:5

1:50

100mm

1m

200

2000

300

3000

400

4000
1:500 10m10m 20 30 40

VAU
XH

ALL R
O

AD

92

G
arage

Centre

90

8

7

7

84

15

98 to 104

El Sub Sta

El Sub Sta

33

11

19

Warehouse

Training

15

11

96
94

86

20.7m

20.7m

21

ST BAR
TH

O
LO

M
EW

 R
O

AD

4

ORIEL STREET

PAUL STREET

Phase 1

Phase 2

Phase 3

Phase 4

Site Plan - Phasing Sequence 1:500

Phase 2

Phase 1

Phase 4

Phase 3



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Site Plan - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper SizeSite Plan, Scale Bar

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:200

3128 3102 P-07CTS 01 AGF DR

A2

11 12

6
7

8
9

10

13 14 15

3 4 51 2

16

41,638

43
,8

96

IN

OUT

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

New Sheffield Cycle Stands (84nr)

Total Parking 16 Spaces incl 5% DDA
Total 152 Cycle Stands (112%)

N
ew

 S
he

ffi
el

d 
C

yc
le

St
an

ds
 (

20
nr

)

N
ew

 S
he

ffi
el

d 
C

yc
le

St
an

ds
 (

28
nr

)

N
ew

 S
he

ffi
el

d 
C

yc
le

St
an

ds
 (

20
nr

)

1100l Eurobin
General Waste

1100l Eurobin
General Waste

lift

1100l Eurobin
General Waste

1100l Eurobin
General Waste

lift

Circulation
<zone number>

Circulation
<zone number>

Commercial
<zone number>

Commercial
<zone number>

Plant
<zone number>

Parking
<zone number>

Refuse Centre
<zone number>

Refuse Centre
<zone number>

Commercial
<zone number>

B1B1

P-Y-01P-Y-01

A
1

A
1

A
2

A
2

B2B2

1:2

1:20

20mm

200mm

40

400

60

600

80

800

100

1000

120

1200

140

1400

160

1600

180

1800
1:200 2m 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18

Site Plan 1:200



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Ground Floor - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper SizeGF Ground Floor

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3200 P-07CTS 01 AGF DR

A1

11 12

6
7

8
9

10

13 14 15

3 4 51 2

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

41,638

43
,8

96

IN

OUT

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g
11

00
l E

ur
ob

in
R

ec
yc

lin
g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

11
00

l E
ur

ob
in

R
ec

yc
lin

g

New Sheffield Cycle Stands (84nr)

Total Parking 16 Spaces incl 5% DDA
Total 152 Cycle Stands (112%)

N
ew

 S
he

ffi
el

d 
C

yc
le

St
an

ds
 (

20
nr

)

N
ew

 S
he

ffi
el

d 
C

yc
le

St
an

ds
 (

28
nr

)

N
ew

 S
he

ffi
el

d 
C

yc
le

St
an

ds
 (

20
nr

)
1100l Eurobin
General Waste

1100l Eurobin
General Waste

lift

1100l Eurobin
General Waste

1100l Eurobin
General Waste

lift

Circulation
A: 38.584 m2

Circulation
A: 44.101 m2

Commercial
A: 413.471 m2

Commercial
A: 154.613 m2

Plant
A: 31.720 m2

Parking
A: 816.214 m2

Refuse Centre
A: 48.373 m2

Refuse Centre
A: 49.401 m2

Commercial
A: 65.485 m2

B1B1

P-Y-01P-Y-01

A
1

A
1

A
2

A
2

B2B2

GF Ground Floor 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

First Floor - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper Size01 First Floor

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3201 P-07CTS 01 A01 DR

A1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

B1B1

P-Y-01P-Y-01

lift

lift

2B 4P Flat
A: 68.280 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 80.173 m2

2B 3P Flat
A: 65.670 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 79.739 m2

Platform Amenity Space
A: 421.154 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 72.421 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 68.280 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 72.421 m2

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant
A: 65.851 m2

Circulation
A: 96.537 m2

A
1

A
1

A
2

A
2

B2B2

01 First Floor 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Second Floor - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper Size02 Second Floor

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3202 P-07CTS 01 A02 DR

A1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

B1B1

P-Y-01P-Y-01

lift

lift

2B 4P Flat
A: 68.280 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 80.173 m2

2B 3P Flat
A: 65.670 m2

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant
A: 65.851 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 79.739 m2

Circulation
A: 96.537 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 72.421 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 68.280 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 72.421 m2

Circulation
A: 60.352 m2

Circulation
A: 60.352 m2

A
1

A
1

A
2

A
2

B2B2

02 Second Floor 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Third Floor - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper Size03 Third Floor

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3203 P-07CTS 01 A03 DR

A1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

B1B1

P-Y-01P-Y-01

lift

lift

2B 4P Flat
A: 68.280 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 80.173 m2

2B 3P Flat
A: 65.670 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 79.739 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 72.421 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 68.280 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 72.421 m2

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant
A: 65.851 m2

Circulation
A: 96.537 m2

Circulation
A: 60.352 m2

Circulation
A: 60.352 m2

A
1

A
1

A
2

A
2

B2B2

03 Third Floor 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Fourth Floor - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper Size04 Fourth Floor

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3204 P-07CTS 01 A04 DR

A1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

B1B1

P-Y-01P-Y-01

lift

lift

2B 4P Flat
A: 68.280 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 80.173 m2

2B 3P Flat
A: 65.670 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 79.739 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 72.421 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 68.280 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 72.421 m2

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant
A: 65.851 m2

Circulation
A: 96.537 m2

Circulation
A: 60.352 m2

Circulation
A: 60.352 m2

A
1

A
1

A
2

A
2

B2B2

04 Fourth Floor 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Fifth Floor - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper Size05 Fifth Floor

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3205 P-07CTS 01 A05 DR

A1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

B1B1

P-Y-01P-Y-01

A
1

A
1

A
2

A
2

B2B2

lift

lift

2B 4P Flat
A: 68.280 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 80.173 m2

2B 3P Flat
A: 65.670 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 79.739 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 72.421 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 68.280 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 72.421 m2

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant
A: 65.851 m2

Circulation
A: 96.537 m2

Circulation
A: 60.352 m2

Circulation
A: 60.352 m2

05 Fifth Floor 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Sixth Floor - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper Size06 Sixth Floor

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3206 P-07CTS 01 A05 DR

A1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

B1B1

P-Y-01P-Y-01

A
1

A
1

A
2

A
2

B2B2

lift

lift

2B 4P Flat
A: 68.280 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 80.173 m2

2B 3P Flat
A: 65.670 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 79.739 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 72.421 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant
A: 65.851 m2

Circulation
A: 96.537 m2

Circulation
A: 60.352 m2

Circulation
A: 60.352 m2

2B 4P Penthouse
A: 68.280 m2

2B 4P Penthouse
A: 72.421 m2

06 Sixth Floor 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Seventh Floor - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper Size07 Seventh Floor

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3207 P-07CTS 01 A05 DR

A1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

B1B1

P-Y-01P-Y-01

A
1

A
1

A
2

A
2

B2B2

lift

lift

2B 4P Penthouse
A: 68.280 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 80.173 m2

2B 3P Flat
A: 65.670 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 68.445 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 44.331 m2

2B 4P Penthouse
A: 72.421 m2

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant
A: 65.851 m2

Circulation
A: 113.746 m2

Circulation
A: 60.352 m2

2B 4P Penthouse
A: 85.174 m2

2B 4P Penthouse
A: 90.536 m2

07 Seventh Floor 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Eigth Floor - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper Size08 Eighth Floor

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3208 P-07CTS 01 A05 DR

A1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

B1B1

P-Y-01P-Y-01

A
1

A
1

A
2

A
2

B2B2

lift

lift

Circulation
A: 113.746 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 80.173 m2

2B 3P Flat
A: 65.670 m2

1B 2P Flat
A: 51.705 m2

2B 4P Flat
A: 79.832 m2

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant
A: 65.851 m2

2B 4P Penthouse
A: 85.174 m2

2B 4P Penthouse
A: 90.536 m2

08 Eighth Floor 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Ninth Floor - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper Size09 Ninth Floor

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3209 P-07CTS 01 A06 DR

A1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

B1B1

P-Y-01P-Y-01

A
1

A
1

A
2

A
2

B2B2

lift

lift

3B 6P Penthouse
A: 99.567 m2

3B 6P Penthouse
A: 100.991 m2

Circulation
A: 37.230 m2

3B 6P Penthouse
A: 99.567 m2

3B 6P Penthouse
A: 100.991 m2

Circulation
A: 37.230 m2

Bathroom
A: 3.734 m2

En-Suite
A: 2.938 m2

Bedroom
A: 15.742 m2

Bedroom
A: 11.222 m2

Bedroom
A: 11.847 m2

Lounge/Kitchen
A: 32.800 m2

Hall
A: 8.809 m2

Store
A: 0.730 m2

Store
A: 0.768 m2

Bathroom
A: 3.734 m2En-Suite

A: 2.938 m2

Bedroom
A: 15.742 m2

Bedroom
A: 11.222 m2

Bedroom
A: 11.847 m2

Lounge/Kitchen
A: 32.800 m2

Hall
A: 8.809 m2

Store
A: 0.730 m2

Store
A: 0.768 m2

4B6P Kitchen Living Dining
A: 34.501 m2

Double bedroom
A: 13.520 m2

Double bedroom
A: 12.351 m2

Double bedroom
A: 11.966 m2

En Suite
A: 2.150 m2

Bathroom
A: 4.148 m2

Bathroom
A: 4.148 m2

Robe
A: 2.119 m2

Utility Room
A: 3.771 m2

Tall Store
A: 0.953 m2

Shelf Store
A: 0.683 m2

Circulation
A: 12.886 m2

4B6P Kitchen Living Dining
A: 34.501 m2

Double bedroom
A: 13.520 m2

Double bedroom
A: 12.351 m2

Double bedroom
A: 11.966 m2

En Suite
A: 2.150 m2

Bathroom
A: 4.148 m2

Bathroom
A: 4.148 m2

Robe
A: 2.119 m2

Utility Room
A: 3.771 m2

Tall Store
A: 0.953 m2

Shelf Store
A: 0.683 m2

Circulation
A: 12.886 m2

09 Ninth Floor 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Section A1 - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper SizePlanning Section

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3300 P-07CTS 01 AZZ DR

A1

+19.950
GF Ground Floor

+19.950
GF Ground Floor

+23.950
01 First Floor

+23.950
01 First Floor

+26.950
02 Second Floor

+26.950
02 Second Floor

+29.950
03 Third Floor

+29.950
03 Third Floor

+32.950
04 Fourth Floor

+32.950
04 Fourth Floor

+35.950
05 Fifth Floor

+35.950
05 Fifth Floor

+38.950
06 Sixth Floor

+38.950
06 Sixth Floor

+41.950
07 Seventh Floor

+41.950
07 Seventh Floor

+44.950
08 Eighth Floor

+44.950
08 Eighth Floor

+47.950
09 Ninth Floor

+47.950
09 Ninth Floor

A1 Planning Section 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Section B2 - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper SizePlanning Section

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3303 P-07CTS 01 AZZ DR

A1

+19.950
GF Ground Floor

+19.950
GF Ground Floor

+23.950
01 First Floor

+23.950
01 First Floor

+26.950
02 Second Floor

+26.950
02 Second Floor

+29.950
03 Third Floor

+29.950
03 Third Floor

+32.950
04 Fourth Floor

+32.950
04 Fourth Floor

+35.950
05 Fifth Floor

+35.950
05 Fifth Floor

+38.950
06 Sixth Floor

+38.950
06 Sixth Floor

+41.950
07 Seventh Floor

+41.950
07 Seventh Floor

+44.950
08 Eighth Floor

+44.950
08 Eighth Floor

+47.950
09 Ninth Floor

+47.950
09 Ninth Floor

B2 Planning Section 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Vauxhall Rd Elevation - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper SizeVauxhall Rd Elevation

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3401 P-07CTS 01 AZZ DR

A1

+19.950
3 GF Ground Floor

+19.950
3 GF Ground Floor

+23.950
4 01 First Floor

+23.950
4 01 First Floor

+26.950
5 02 Second Floor

+26.950
5 02 Second Floor

+29.950
6 03 Third Floor

+29.950
6 03 Third Floor

+32.950
7 04 Fourth Floor

+32.950
7 04 Fourth Floor

+35.950
8 05 Fifth Floor

+35.950
8 05 Fifth Floor

+38.950
9 06 Sixth Floor

+38.950
9 06 Sixth Floor

+41.950
10 07 Seventh Floor

+41.950
10 07 Seventh Floor

+44.950
11 08 Eighth Floor

+44.950
11 08 Eighth Floor

+47.950
12 09 Ninth Floor

+47.950
12 09 Ninth Floor

2,942 3,242 3,242 3,242 1,860 1,133 2,993 2,993 2,993 2,993 1,133 1,860 3,242 3,242 3,242 1,912 1,030

4,
00

0
3,

00
0

3,
00

0
3,

00
0

3,
00

0
3,

00
0

3,
00

0
3,

00
0

3,
00

0
3,

95
5

Vauxhall Rd Elevation 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Paul Street Elevation - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper SizePaul St Elevation

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3402 P-07CTS 01 AZZ DR

A1

+19.950
3 GF Ground Floor

+19.950
3 GF Ground Floor

+23.950
4 01 First Floor

+23.950
4 01 First Floor

+26.950
5 02 Second Floor

+26.950
5 02 Second Floor

+29.950
6 03 Third Floor

+29.950
6 03 Third Floor

+32.950
7 04 Fourth Floor

+32.950
7 04 Fourth Floor

+35.950
8 05 Fifth Floor

+35.950
8 05 Fifth Floor

+38.950
9 06 Sixth Floor

+38.950
9 06 Sixth Floor

+41.950
10 07 Seventh Floor

+41.950
10 07 Seventh Floor

+44.950
11 08 Eighth Floor

+44.950
11 08 Eighth Floor

+47.950
12 09 Ninth Floor

+47.950
12 09 Ninth Floor

4,130 4,130 3,901 4,130 4,130 4,130 4,130 370 2,869 3,169 3,169 2,869

31
,9

55

25
,6

65

22
,6

00

31
,9

55

Paul St Elevation 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Oriel St Elevation - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper SizeOriel St Elevation

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3403 P-07CTS 01 AZZ DR

A1

+19.950
3 GF Ground Floor

+19.950
3 GF Ground Floor

+23.950
4 01 First Floor

+23.950
4 01 First Floor

+26.950
5 02 Second Floor

+26.950
5 02 Second Floor

+29.950
6 03 Third Floor

+29.950
6 03 Third Floor

+32.950
7 04 Fourth Floor

+32.950
7 04 Fourth Floor

+35.950
8 05 Fifth Floor

+35.950
8 05 Fifth Floor

+38.950
9 06 Sixth Floor

+38.950
9 06 Sixth Floor

+41.950
10 07 Seventh Floor

+41.950
10 07 Seventh Floor

+44.950
11 08 Eighth Floor

+44.950
11 08 Eighth Floor

+47.950
12 09 Ninth Floor

+47.950
12 09 Ninth Floor

2,869 3,169 3,169 2,869 370 4,130 4,130 4,130 4,130 3,901 4,130 4,130

31
,9

55

31
,9

55

28
,5

87

25
,6

50

Oriel St Elevation 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

End Elevation (following completion of each
phase) - Detailed Application

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper SizeEnd Elevation

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Draft

Drawings

Scales 1:100

3128 3404 P-07CTS 01 AZZ DR

A1

+19.950
3 GF Ground Floor

+19.950
3 GF Ground Floor

+23.950
4 01 First Floor

+23.950
4 01 First Floor

+26.950
5 02 Second Floor

+26.950
5 02 Second Floor

+29.950
6 03 Third Floor

+29.950
6 03 Third Floor

+32.950
7 04 Fourth Floor

+32.950
7 04 Fourth Floor

+35.950
8 05 Fifth Floor

+35.950
8 05 Fifth Floor

+38.950
9 06 Sixth Floor

+38.950
9 06 Sixth Floor

+41.950
10 07 Seventh Floor

+41.950
10 07 Seventh Floor

+44.950
11 08 Eighth Floor

+44.950
11 08 Eighth Floor

+47.950
12 09 Ninth Floor

+47.950
12 09 Ninth Floor

1,030 1,912 3,242 3,242 3,242 1,860 1,133 2,993 2,993 2,993 2,993 1,133 1,860 3,242 3,242 3,242 2,942

25
,6

00

4,
00

0
3,

00
0

3,
00

0
3,

00
0

3,
00

0
3,

00
0

3,
00

0
3,

00
0

3,
00

0
71

5

65

4,
00

0
3,

00
0

3,
00

0
3,

00
0

3,
00

0
3,

00
0

3,
00

0
3,

00
0

3,
00

0
3,

95
5

22
,6

00

15
0

26
,1

01

31
,9

51

End Elevation 1:100



Issue Name

Planning Application

Drawing Number Revision

Phase 1 Schedule of Accommodation

Project L3

Client Vauxhall Developments Ltd

Paper SizeFull Schedule of Accommodation (by Floor), Full
Schedule of Accommodation (Total)

Constructive Thinking Studio Ltd
Liverpool Science Park IC1
131 Mount Pleasant
L3 5TF

www.constructivethinking.co.uk
t: +44(0) 151 705 3433

e: stuart@constructivethinking.co.uk

Status S0 - Initial Status - Issued

Drawings

Scales

3128 3801 P-07CTS 00 AXX SC

A3

4D Full Schedule of Accommodation (by floor)

Floor

GF Ground Floor

01 First Floor

02 Second Floor

03 Third Floor

04 Fourth Floor

05 Fifth Floor

06 Sixth Floor

07 Seventh Floor

08 Eighth Floor

09 Ninth Floor

Unit Type

Circulation

Commercial

Parking

Plant

1B 2P Flat

2B 3P Flat

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant

2B 4P Flat

Circulation

Platform Amenity Space

1B 2P Flat

2B 3P Flat

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant

2B 4P Flat

Circulation

1B 2P Flat

2B 3P Flat

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant

2B 4P Flat

Circulation

1B 2P Flat

2B 3P Flat

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant

2B 4P Flat

Circulation

1B 2P Flat

2B 3P Flat

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant

2B 4P Flat

Circulation

1B 2P Flat

2B 3P Flat

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant

2B 4P Flat

2B 4P Penthouse

Circulation

1B 2P Flat

2B 3P Flat

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant

2B 4P Flat

2B 4P Penthouse

Circulation

1B 2P Flat

2B 3P Flat

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant

2B 4P Flat

2B 4P Penthouse

Circulation

3B 6P Penthouse

Circulation

Measured Area (m2)

82.68

568.08

816.21

31.72

458.06

65.67

65.85

441.31

96.54

421.15

458.06

65.67

65.85

441.31

96.54

458.06

65.67

65.85

441.31

96.54

458.06

65.67

65.85

441.31

96.54

458.06

65.67

65.85

441.31

96.54

458.06

65.67

65.85

300.61

140.70

96.54

280.74

65.67

65.85

148.61

316.41

113.75

103.42

65.67

65.85

160.00

175.71

113.75

401.12

74.46

Quantity

2

2

1

1

10

1

1

6

1

1

10

1

1

6

1

10

1

1

6

1

10

1

1

6

1

10

1

1

6

1

10

1

1

4

2

1

6

1

1

2

4

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

4

2

4D Full Schedule of Accommodation (Total)

Unit Type

1B 2P Flat

2B 3P Flat

2B 3P Flat Part M4(3) Compliant

2B 4P Flat

2B 4P Penthouse

3B 6P Penthouse

Circulation

Commercial

Parking

Plant

Platform Amenity Space

Measured Area (m2)

3,132.52

525.36

526.80

2,815.77

632.82

401.12

963.88

568.08

816.21

31.72

421.15

10,835.43 m2

Quantity

68

8

8

38

8

4

12

2

1

1

1


	3128 03 Site and Other Plans
	0000 Front Cover and Issue Sheet
	01 Site
	0100 Existing Phase 1 Location Plan
	0101 Existing Site Plan

	31 Site
	3100 Site and Block thePlan Defining Application
	3101 Proposed Phasing Diagram
	3102 Site Plan - Detailed Application

	32 GA
	3200 Ground Floor - Detailed Application
	3201 First Floor - Detailed Application
	3202 Second Floor - Detailed Application
	3203 Third Floor - Detailed Application
	3204 Fourth Floor - Detailed Application
	3205 Fifth Floor - Detailed Application
	3206 Sixth Floor - Detailed Application
	3207 Seventh Floor - Detailed Application
	3208 Eigth Floor - Detailed Application
	3209 Ninth Floor - Detailed Application

	33 Sections
	3300 Section A1 - Detailed Application
	3303 Section B2 - Detailed Application

	34 Elevations
	3401 Vauxhall Rd Elevation - Detailed Application
	3402 Paul Street Elevation - Detailed Application
	3403 Oriel St Elevation - Detailed Application
	3404 End Elevation (following completion of each phase) - Detailed Application

	38 Schedules
	3801 Phase 1 Schedule of Accommodation



